SJOShHIMURA

L7

YOSHIMURA JAPAN CO., LTD. PRODUCT INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION

YOSHIMURA GP-FORCE SLIP-ON
HONDA CBR600RR '05-'06
EEC APPROVED

Be sure to carefully read the instruction before starting the work. It is necessary to follow the contents for
installing the Yoshimura Slip-On.

1. Product information:

Descrition Yoshimura Stainless Slip-On - EEC Approved Applicable model HONDA CBR600RR ('05-'06)
P GP-FORCE EEC approved number | e1 0513
Cyclone type | HSH475 Weight (STD; 4.7Kg) | (SM; 3.1KQ), (SS ; 3.1Kg), (ST ; 2.9Kg)

Metal Magic Sleeve ; 1A0-475-5421
Part number | Stainless Sleeve  ; 1A0-475-5451

Titanium Sleeve : 1A0-475-5481
Part Number of additional lineup (Titanium Blue) : Add a letter "B" behind a Titanium item. (e.g. Set: 1A0-xxx-xx8xB / Silencer Assy : 1A6-xxx-xx8xB)

2. Contents:
No. Descriptions Part No. Q'ty |No. Descriptions Part No. Q'ty
1 | Stainless Tailpipe 1A5-475-5450 1 | 9 | Cap Bolt M8 X 30 800-208-5030 2
Silencer Assy Metal Magic Sleeve 1A6-469-5421 10 | Washer 8-26-1.6 812-108-2600 | 4
2 | Silencer Assy Stainless Sleeve 1A6-469-5451 1 | 11 | Spacer 850-008-26D0 | 2
Silencer Assy Titanium Sleeve 1A6-469-5481 12 | Flange Nut M8 823-008-1250 | 2
3 | Silencer Band 162-49R-9500 | 1 |13 | Silencer Band Rubber 896-007-0225 | 1
4 | Cap Bolt M6 X 40 800-206-4040 | 1 |14 | Exhaust Spring 118-001-0000 | 2
5 | Washer 6-20-2.0 812-206-2020 | 2 |15 | Clamp Band 162-777-5155 | 1
6 Flange Nut M6 823-006-1000 1 - | Spring Puller Tool 100-000-0000 1
7 | Cap Bolt M6 X 15 800-906-4015 2 - | Heat Resistant Sheet 896-001-005A 1
8 | Conical Spring Washer M6 810-206-0000
= )
Flg1 Parts Diagram

EEC Approved No.

NS

130321 CBR600RR '05-'06 SO EEC 1/3 03 '08




